Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Q1 Which position best describes your primary responsibilities?

Faculty

Staff

Administrator
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Faculty
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Administrator
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Q2 How do you prefer to participate in professional development? (Mark all

that apply)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 18
Online,
self-paced
Online
facilitated ..
One hour o
one and a ha..
Half-da
sessions wit..
Round-tabl
sharing..

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Online, self-paced 72.87% 94
Online, facilitated by people 47.29% 61
One hour or one and a half hour workshops 51.16% 66
Half-day sessions with several workshops (e.g., Staff Enrichment Day, Tech Fest) 27.13% 35
Round-table sharing sessions, discussions 18.60% 24
6.98% 9

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 129
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Q3 What are convenient times for you to attend a workshop? (Mark all that

Between 9 AM
and 11 AM

Between 11 AM
and 1 PM

Between 1 PM
and 3 PM

Between 3 PM
and 5 PM

Between 5 PM
and 6:30 PM

Other, pleas
specify

ANSWER CHOICES

Between 9 AM and 11 AM
Between 11 AM and 1 PM
Between 1 PM and 3 PM
Between 3 PM and 5 PM
Between 5 PM and 6:30 PM

Other, please specify:

Total Respondents: 122
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Q4 How would you like to get information about professional development

activities? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 18

Professiona
development..|
Campus calendar
TwitterI
Visio
Resource Cente

Other, pleas
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Email 96.90% 125

Professional development website 28.68% 37

Campus calendar 13.18% 17

Twitter 2.33% 3

Vision Resource Center 12.40% 16
1.55% 2

Other, please specify:

Total Respondents: 129
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Q5 Do you open and read the Monday PD Blast email?

Answered: 130  Skipped: 17

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 81.54% 106
No 18.46% 24
TOTAL 130
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020
Q6 How useful do you find the Monday PD Blast email?
Answered: 130  Skipped: 17

Extremely
useful

Very useful

Somewhat useful

Not so usefu

Not at all
useful

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely useful 14.62% 19
Very useful 33.85% 44
Somewhat useful 36.15% a7
Not so useful 7.69% 10
Not at all useful 7.69% 10
TOTAL 130
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Q7 What day(s) do you prefer to attend workshops? (Mark all that apply)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Answered: 116

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

ANSWER CHOICES
Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday
Total Respondents: 116
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Q8 Which Professional Development Center resources have you used?
(Mark all that apply)

Answered: 75  Skipped: 72

ComPUterS_

Laminator

Scantron

PC computer
Classroom (201)

Mac lal
classroom..

Compute
workstatio
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Computers 68.00%

Laminators 10.67%

Scantron 22.67%

PC computer Classroom (201) 36.00%

Mac lab classroom (200a) 13.33%
28.00%

Computer workstation

Total Respondents: 75
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Q9 What resources would you like to see in the Professional Development
Center?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 118

9/24
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Q10 Please indicate which topics regarding CANVAS you would like to
attend:

Answered: 103 Skipped: 44

Course set u

Cours
structur

Studen
interactio

Tips & tricks

Introductio
to HTM

Other, pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Course set up
Course structure
Student interaction
Tips & tricks

Introduction to HTML

Other, please specify:

Total Respondents: 103

33.01%

40.78%

49.51%

73.79%

33.98%

13.59%
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Q11 Please indicate which topics regarding TECHNOLOGY you would like
to attend:

Answered: 105  Skipped: 42

Vide
technolog

Accessibl
document

Accessibl
presentation

How to make
videos

How to captio
videos you mad

Office 365

Visio
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Making banners
and...

Social media
basics (For...

Podcasting

Other, pleas
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES

Video technology

Accessible documents
Accessible presentations

How to make videos

How to caption videos you made

Office 365

Vision Resource Center
MOS test training
Photoshop

Making banners and infographics

Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Social media basics (For college or class purposes)

Podcasting

Other, please specify:

Total Respondents: 105

12 /24
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Q12 Please indicate which topics regarding TEACHING you would like to
attend:

Answered: 92  Skipped: 55
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

ANSWER CHOICES

Mindful teaching

Engaging students in learning
Syllabus

Open Educational Resources (OER)
Accessible classrooms

Smart classrooms

Faculty advising

Formative assesment

Summative assessment

Grading - Tips and strategies to make it more effective (and a quicker process)

Equity and grading

Other, please specify:

Total Respondents: 92
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RESPONSES
50.00%

61.96%

22.83%

31.52%

22.83%

33.70%

18.48%

23.91%

18.48%

44.57%

36.96%

7.61%
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Q13 Please indicate which topics regarding BIAS you would like to attend:

Answered: 81  Skipped: 66

Implicit

Gender

Racial

Sexual
orientatio

Other, pleas
speicif
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Implicit 74.07%
Gender 53.09%
Racial 50.62%
Sexual orientation 45.68%
Other, please speicify 12.35%

Total Respondents: 81
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Q14 Please indicate which topics regarding WORKPLACE SKILLS you
would like to attend:

Answered: 99  Skipped: 48
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Day in the
life...
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presentation
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preparedness.
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ANSWER CHOICES

Mentoring

Career building

Day in the life (Shadowing)

Growth mindset

Giving dynamic presentation

Event planning on campus

Cultural inclusivity

Collegial relationships

Communication styles

Financial literacy

Dealing with disruption and the student disciplinary process
Emergency preparedness and procedures
Leadership

Other, please specify:

Total Respondents: 99

17724

RESPONSES
38.38%

37.37%

20.20%

31.31%

35.35%

25.25%

42.42%

26.26%

44.44%

32.32%

24.24%

41.41%

40.40%

3.03%
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Professional Development Needs Survey - Spring 2020

Q15 Please indicate which topics regarding CAMPUS SERVICES
AND RESPONSIBILITIES you would like to attend:

Answered: 85  Skipped: 62

Student
Services...

Student
onboarding

Guided Pathway

Services t
students wit.

Program review
(For chairs,...

Other, pleas
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES

Student Services available to students

Student onboarding

Guided Pathways

Services to students with disabilities

Program review (For chairs, on effective practices to complete the modules)

Other, please specify:

Total Respondents: 85
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RESPONSES
68.24%

24.71%

50.59%

42.35%

20.00%

1.18%
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Q16 As a result of the move to working remotely, what resources did you
utilize (Check all that apply)

Answered: 110  Skipped: 37
LAVC Canvas
Community Fo...

Virtual
Valley/Dista...

LAV
Professional..

LAVCPD |
Community...

Playlist
created with..

LACCD Webpage

Vision
Resource...

College Emails

@One Training

Canvas Help
and User Guides

Zoom Help and
User Guides

Coursera
Courses

TIA Express

TIA Materials
(Summer...

Other (pleas
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES

LAVC Canvas Community Forum Webpage

Virtual Valley/Distance Education

LAVC Professional Development Webpage

LAVC PD | Community Campus in the Vision Resource Center
Playlists created within the LAVC PD | Community Campus in Vision Resource Center
LACCD Webpage

Vision Resource Courses (e.g. Lynda.com, Skillsoft)

College Emails

@One Training

Canvas Help and User Guides

Zoom Help and User Guides

Coursera Courses

TIA Express

TIA Materials (Summer Academy)

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 110
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Q17 What strategies or techniques have you put into practice as a result of
PD training this last year?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 113
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Q18 Whom do you know on campus that could run a great professional
development workshop? Please provide name, department/office and
skill/topic. (You may nominate yourself)

Answered: 29  Skipped: 118
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Q19 Please provide any additional input you would like the Professional
Development Center to be aware of.

Answered: 24  Skipped: 123
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Q20 Overall, how would you rate the Professional Development Center on

campus?

Answered: 112  Skipped: 35
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